Customer deposits 8,000,000 141,059,616 502,922,390 -- 8,300,000 7,149,941 667,431,947
Repurchase agreements 66,252 133,912 623,089 215,308 -- -- 1,038,561
Lease liabilities -- -- -- -- -- 6,479,000 6,479,000
Other liabilities -- -- -- -- -- 24,425,295 24,425,295

Total liabilities 532,175,734 252,348,356 530,978,190 183,793,176 8,300,000 52,522,686 1,560,118,142

On balance sheet interest
  sensitivity gap (399,998,010) (197,488,031) (521,143,729) (16,988,496) 1,275,797,838

Cumulative interest sensitivity gap (399,998,010) (597,486,041) (1,118,629,770) (1,135,618,266) 140,179,572

NCB Merchant Bank (Trinidad and Tobago) Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
30 September 2024
(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

(48)

28 Financial risk management (continued)

c. Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table indicates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates,
with all other variables held constant, on the income statement and stockholders’ equity.

Effect on
net profit

Effect on
net equity

Effect on
net profit

Effect on
net equity

 2024 2024 2023 2023

 $ $ $ $

Change in basis points

 -200 bps (2,922,736) (2,922,736) (2,803,591) (2,803,591)

 +200 bps 2,922,736 2,922,736 2,803,591 2,803,591

(iii) Other price risk

The Company is exposed to equity securities price risk because of investments held
classified as fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from
investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of
the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

 Effect on
net profit

Effect on
net equity

Effect on
net profit

Effect on
net equity

 2024 2024 2023 2023

 $ $ $ $
Percentage change
  in share price

10% decrease  (554,025) (554,025) (185,453) (185,453)